03-15-2007



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20

π,

20040502

103383134

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Sean McGee  James R. Walker  Mark C Stratton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XNo					
	ge of Name Security Agreement Joint					
Other	,					
Execution Date(s): February 26, 2007  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: February 26, 2007						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1. 4.					
Application No.: Date Fill Confirmation No.: B. Pater	nt No.(s):					
	(10.(0).					
Additional numbers attached? NO     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Records Manager	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed					
P.O. Box 272400	_X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Robert C. Strawbrich	February 26, 2007					
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date					
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3						
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						
Page 1 of 1						

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

03/14/2007 DBYRNE

00000141 082025

11711260

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0744 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Coloredo 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of trustress in Houston, Texas, (hereinsfer HPDC), in furtherence of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidieries and efflictes, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

NETWORK RESOURCE TEAMING ON A PER VIRTUAL NETWORK BASIS

	Flied Herewith	Application N		
and the inve	intion(a) and improvement(a) set fo	rth therein, and any and a	# continuations, continu	ationa-in-part (C-I-
Pa), division Patent of th	nais, and renewals of and substitute a United States and of countries for	is for said application for si craids therein which may	eid Letters Patent, and : be doubted thereon of (	any and all Latters Therefore: and any
	reexaminations, or extensions of sa			

We additionally authorize HPDG to the applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be hald and enjoyed by HPDG, its euccessors, assigns, nominous or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, relitated or extended, as fully and entitlely as the same would have been held and anjoyed by me'us had this essignment, and transfer not been made;

AND two hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and twe further covenent and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undus delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessity or destruble to perfect the title to said invention(e) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/ve agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations. C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful catha and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominess and tegal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(a) or improvement(a) in any and all countries provided the supenses which may be incurred by motus in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:

AND IAve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aldresseld, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this easignment.

We further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said

application now identified by the alternay docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have on made known to them by the United States Palent and Trademark Office.

M WITHEAT WHEREOGA	Ann hagainsta net mylour handle	) and seeits):	
Med In 4.	h	02-26-2007	· 
Inferior & Algressie (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Michael Seen McGeo		02-26-2097	
Irventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	• 200
State of	)		•
	) es.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Michael Soen McGee	who is personally
known or proved to me on the back assignment to be his/her free-act sho	s of satisfactory evidence to be ti deed.	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Watery Public	
Rev (6006a (Assignment)	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Employe:	

PATENT

REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0745

PATENT APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PAT	ENT APPLICATION
Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Ben 272400		ATTORNEY OOCKET NO	200405025-1
Fort Cottins, Colorado 60527-2400			
ASSIGNI	MENT OF PATENT A	APPLICATION (cont.)	
in vertices watercor, the he	teants set my/our hand)	n) and easi(n):	
		02-20-2007	
inventor's Stinature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Jemes R. Walker		02-26-2007	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) <del>ss.;</del>		
County of	)	_	_
Before me thisday of #	lersonally appeared	James R. Walket	who in personally
known or proved to me on the basis of as sesignment to be his/her free act and deed.		the berses who edinomotiged the k	Haliford meanward or
		NEGRY PUBLIC	······································
		My Commission Emphres:	
111			
		60 00 0007	
Inventor's Signature (Selit)		02-26-2007 Cate Assignment Signed	
Made C Strutton		92-28-2007	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 68.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of, p	personally appeared	Mark C Stration	who is personally
assignment to be hisher free act and dead.		and burgest one activities and are a	erapping matronient or
		MELETY PUBLIC	
		4ty Commission Expires:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Assignment Signed	
inventor's Signature (Seel)			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	<del>-,</del>
		·	
State of	)	•	
County of	) 88:		
	· )		
Before me thisday of   known or proved to me on the basis of s	personelly appeared	the nerson who promidlished the	who is personally
easignment to be higher free act and deed.		Propert and and and and all the	- And a second of
		NAME TO SERVE	
Play 1000a (Assisnment)	Page 2 of .	My Complettee Eightee:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0746**